N	C V N	ъ	G	Printed on: 25/05/2022 09:10:):09
Application No: 2022/1851/L	Consultees Name: Richard Simpson for Primrose Hill CAAC	Received: 23/05/2022 18:20:10	Comment: NOBJ	Response: PRIMROSE HILL CONSERVATION AREA ADVISORY COMMITTEE 12A Manley Street London NW1 8LT	
				18 May 2022	
				2022/1851/L Princess Road School	
				No objection.	
				We have no objection of principle to the application, but we request that the work includes making good the boundary walls where the existing fixings are removed. The boundary walls are part of the Listed Building as well as important in the context of the conservation area.	
				Richard Simpson FSA Chair	
2022/1851/L	Richard Simpson for Primrose Hill CAAC	23/05/2022 18:20:05	NOBJ	PRIMROSE HILL CONSERVATION AREA ADVISORY COMMITTEE 12A Manley Street London NW1 8LT	
				18 May 2022	
				2022/1851/L Princess Road School	
				No objection.	
				We have no objection of principle to the application, but we request that the work includes making good the boundary walls where the existing fixings are removed. The boundary walls are part of the Listed Building as well as important in the context of the conservation area.	
				Richard Simpson FSA Chair	